

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7479/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2006 in CWP No. 8567/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VANDANA KUMARI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 09/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rohini Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Pulakh, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We find from the order dated 13.4.2007 that this Court was of the view that SLP should not be entertained but issued notice only because learned counsel for the petitioner had submitted that in a similar case, i.e. SLP(C)....CC 2547/2007 notice has been issued.

In view of it, Registry to put up with the order in the similar case.

Call next week.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master